
 

 

 

PLI-56/2/2025-PLI-DOP-Part (1)     Dated 21.01.2026 

 

Corrigendum to Tender No. 2025_DOP_891400_1 

 In reference to Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of System 

Integrator (SI) for Capacity Enhancement of SAN Storage. This is to notify all 

concerned bidders that after obtaining the approval of the Competent Authority 

the following amendments have been made to the original tender document 

published on 26.12.2025 for Tender ID 2025_DOP_891400_1. 

Amendment Details: 

 
1. Original Last Date and Time for submission response on Pre-Bid Queries. 

08.01.2026 05:00 PM 
 

Revised Last Date and Time for submission response on Pre-Bid Queries. 

27.01.2026 05:00 PM 
 

2. Original Last Date and Time for submission of Bid 
 19.01.2026 05:00 PM 
 

Revised Last Date and Time for submission of Bid. 

06.02.2026 05:00 PM 
 

3. Original Date of Opening of Technical Bid 
 20.01.2026  11:00 AM 
 

Revised Date of Opening of Technical Bid. 

09.02.2026 11:00 AM 
 

4. Original Date of Opening of Commercial Bid 

 30.01.2026  11:00 AM 
 

Revised Date of Opening of Commercial Bid. 

23.02.2026 11:00 AM 
 

 

Rest of the content of the RFP document remains unchanged.  


